EXHIBIT E

TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Entity Name:

WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. dba CareerSource Pinellas

Employee
Name

Jennifer
Brackney

Steven
Meier

Kristopher
Lucas

April

Torregiante

Jacqueline
Heyward

Jay Burkey

Title

CEO

Interim
CEO &
CFO

COO

Program
Director

HR Director

HR Director

Salary

$123,342.55

$141,228.43

$123,079.91

$52,125.65

$56,923.20

$27,692.33

Bonuses

9,315.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Cashed-In
Leave

31,651.16

0.00

0.00

12,187.17

2,414.79

0.00

Cash
Equivalents

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Cash
Equivalents
Description

0.00

Severance Pay

21,747.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Retirement
Benefits
(Pension Plan
Acctuals and
Contributions)

9,722.12

7,690.38

6,782.93

3,582.52

0.00

0.00

Employer-Paid
Insurance
Benefits

9,700.24

14,268.90

14,050.32

8,066.29

6,912.22

2,313.98

Deferred
Compensation

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Real Property
Gifts

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Real Property
Gifts

Description

Other Payouts

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Other Payouts
Description

Total
Compensation

$205,478.25

$163,187.71

$143,913.16

$75,961.63

$66,250.21

$30,006.31

Present Value
of Vested
Benefits
including, but
not limited to,
Retirement,
Accrual Leave
and Paid Time
Off

0.00

$23,833.43

$5,575.89

0.00

0.00

$2,165.54

Percentage of
Total
Compensation
from Federal or
State Funds

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Entity Name:  WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. dba CareetSource Pinellas

Employee Mary jo Michelle
Name Lisa Galish Schmick Moeller
Finance Program Program
Title Director Director Director
Salary $23,750.02 $19,250.00 $5,406.51
Bonuses 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cashed-In
Leave 0.00 0.00 8,251.24
Cash
Equivalents 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cash
Equivalents
Description
Severance Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00
Retitement
Benefits

(Pension Plan
Accruals and

Contributions) 0.00 0.00 735.31

Employer-Paid
Insurance

Benefits 2,312.36 1,048.34 1,151.85

Deferred
Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Property
Gifts 0.00 0.00 0.00

Real Property
Gifts
Description

Other Payouts 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Payouts
Description

Total
Compensation $26,062.38 $20,298.34 $15,544.91

Present Value
of Vested
Benefits
including, but
not limited to,
Retitement,
Accrual Leave
and Paid Time

Off $1,904.11 $1,945.13 0.00

Percentage of
Total
Compensation
from Federal or

State Funds 100% 100% 100%
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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive
Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.
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S \Wlen
Signature h

Steven Meler

Printed Name

Interim CEO and Chief Financial Officer

Title

Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officet/executive ditector of the board and those reporting directly to that
position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.
Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental,
disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retitement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time
Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefit available to the employee at fiscal year end.
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