EXHIBIT E

TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES (Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Entity Name: WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. dba CareerSource Pinellas

Employee	Jennifer	Steven	Kristopher	April	Jacqueline	
Name	Brackney	Meier	Lucas	Torregiante	Heyward	Jay Burkey
Title	CEO	Interim CEO & CFO	COO	Program Director	HR Director	HR Director
Salary	\$123,342.55	\$141,228.43	\$123,079.91	\$52,125.65	\$56,923.20	\$27,692.33
Bonuses	9,315.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	9,515.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Cashed-In Leave	31,651.16	0.00	0.00	12,187.17	2,414.79	0.00
Cash Equivalents	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Cash Equivalents Description	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.00	0.00	0.00
Severance Pay	21,747.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement Benefits (Pension Plan Accruals and Contributions)	9,722.12	7,690.38	6,782.93	3,582.52	0.00	0.00
Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits	9,700.24	14,268.90	14,050.32	8,066.29	6,912.22	2,313.98
Deferred						
Compensation Real Property	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Gifts	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Real Property Gifts Description						
Other Payouts	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Payouts Description						
Total Compensation	\$205,478.25	\$163,187.71	\$143,913.16	\$75,961.63	\$66,250.21	\$30,006.31
Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off	0.00	\$23,833.43	\$5,575.89	0.00	0.00	\$2,165.54
Percentage of Total Compensation from Federal or	0.00	\$\psi_0\ldots\tau_		0.00		ΨZ,103.J4
State Funds	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES (Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Entity Name: WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. dba CareerSource Pinellas

Employee		Mary jo	Michelle		1	
Name	Lisa Galish	Schmick	Moeller			
	Finance	Program	Program			
Title	Director	Director	Director			
Salary	\$23,750.02	\$19,250.00	\$5,406.51			
Bonuses	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Cashed-In						
Leave	0.00	0.00	8,251.24		1	
Cash						
Equivalents	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Cash						
Equivalents					1	
Description						
Severance Pay	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Retirement						
Benefits						
(Pension Plan				,		
Accruals and						
Contributions)	0.00	0.00	735.31			
Employer-Paid						
Insurance	0.210.27	1 0 1 0 2 1	4 454 05			
Benefits	2,312.36	1,048.34	1,151.85		2-1	
Deferred	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Compensation Real Property	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Gifts	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Real Property		0.00	3.00			
Gifts						
Description						
Other Payouts	0.00	0.00	0.00			
Other Payouts						
Description						
Total Compensation	\$26,062.38	\$20,298.34	\$15,544.91			
Present Value	Ψ20,002.30	Ψ20,270.34	ΨΙΟ,ΟΤΤ./Ι			C
of Vested		1				
Benefits						
including, but						
not limited to,						
Retirement,						
Accrual Leave				Y		
and Paid Time						
Off	\$1,904.11	\$1,945.13	0.00			
Percentage of						
Total						
Compensation from Federal or						
State Funds	100%	100%	100%			
oute i unus	10070	100/0	10070			

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Steve Men	
Signature	
Steven Meier	
Printed Name	
Interim CEO and Chief Financial Officer	
Title	

Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.

Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefit available to the employee at fiscal year end.